







E. 57TH STREET EXPANSION PROJECT - VETERANS  
Project: PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD  
Location: 57TH STREET, VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND SURVEYORS, INC.  
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101  
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
Phone No.: 605.367.1036  
Value of OFM: \$ 923,518.00

Bid Estimate: \$ 6,898,000.00  
Budget: \$ 349,352.00  
Letting Date: 02/02/23  
Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: T & R Contracting, Inc.  
Address: 5000 N. Gulby Avenue  
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
Phone No.: 605.332.1170

Bidder: D & G Concrete Construction, Inc.  
Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N.  
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
Phone No.: 605.338.8597

Bidder: BX Civil & Construction, Inc.  
Address: 24663 475th Avenue  
City/State/Zip: Dell Rapids, SD 57005  
Phone No.: 605.428.5483

Bidder: Hulstain Excavating, Inc.  
Address: 147 175th Avenue Esigerton, MN  
City/State/Zip: 56128  
Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows include items like Traffic Counter Surface Utility Box, Preformed Detector Loop, Innerduct, Diameter Junction Box, Rigid Conduit, LED Luminaire Class D, Diameter Footing, Irrigation Control Pedestal Stub-up, Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole, Salvage Traffic Sign, and Pavement Marking Paint.

E. 57TH STREET EXPANSION PROJECT - VETERANS

Project: PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD

Location: 57TH STREET, VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 6,898,000.00	Bidder: T & R Contracting, Inc.	D & G Concrete Construction, Inc.	BX Civil & Construction, Inc.	Hulstein Excavating, Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 349,352.00	Address: 5000 N. Gulby Avenue	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N.	Address: 24663 475th Avenue	Address: 147 175th Avenue
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 02/02/23	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	City/State/Zip: Dell Rapids, SD 57005	City/State/Zip: Isdgeron, MN
Phone No.: 605.367.1036	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 605.428.5483	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$	923,518.00				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
235	650.2105	Special Concrete Curb	Ft	95	\$ 32.20	\$ 3,059.00	\$ 45.00	\$4,275.00	\$42.50	\$ 4,037.50	\$ 60.00	\$5,700.00
236	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	200	\$ 1.06	\$ 212.00	\$ 1.06	\$212.00	\$1.10	\$ 220.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00
237	733.0100	Sodding	SqYd	2900	\$ 2.97	\$ 8,613.00	\$ 2.97	\$8,613.00	\$3.10	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 4.50	\$13,050.00
238	735.0100	Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	Each	226	\$ 15.90	\$ 3,593.40	\$ 15.92	\$3,597.92	\$16.50	\$ 3,729.00	\$ 23.00	\$5,198.00
239	735.2225	2.5" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	21	\$ 636.00	\$ 13,356.00	\$ 636.72	\$13,371.12	\$661.00	\$ 13,881.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$21,000.00
240	735.5010	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant	Each	190	\$ 15.90	\$ 3,021.00	\$ 15.92	\$3,024.80	\$16.50	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 23.00	\$4,370.00
241	900.5151	Ornamental Landscaping Boulders	Each	20	\$ 212.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 212.24	\$4,244.80	\$220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$15,000.00
242	900.5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	291	\$ 2.12	\$ 616.92	\$ 2.12	\$616.92	\$2.20	\$ 640.20	\$ 4.25	\$1,236.75
243	999.5157	4" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch	SqYd	291	\$ 10.60	\$ 3,084.60	\$ 10.61	\$3,087.51	\$11.00	\$ 3,201.00	\$ 11.00	\$3,201.00
244	900.5400	Sprinkler System	LS	1	\$ 34,365.74	\$ 34,365.74	\$ 34,489.00	\$34,489.00	\$35,800.00	\$ 35,800.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$58,000.00
245	Special	Meter and Backflow Enclosure	Each	3	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 6,897.80	\$20,693.40	\$7,160.00	\$ 21,480.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$34,500.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 5,151,515.15	Total Bid	\$ 5,281,251.35	Total Bid	\$ 5,601,841.10	Total Bid	\$6,386,881.57
-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------	-----------	----------------

Bid Alternate 1 : Cement Stabilized Subgrade

246.	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	15411	4.24	\$ 65,342.64	4.17	\$ 64,263.87	4.5	\$ 69,349.50	5.25	80907.75
247.	120.0500	Option Borrow Excavation	CuYd	4623	4.24	\$ 19,601.52	4.17	\$ 19,277.91	4.5	\$ 20,803.50	5.25	24270.75
248.	120.8000	Cement Stabilized Subgrade	SqYd	29353	1.26	\$ 36,984.78	1.26	\$ 36,984.78	1.3	\$ 38,158.90	3	88059
249.	120.8010	Type 1 Cement	Ton	881	273.53	\$ 240,979.93	273.53	\$ 240,979.93	287	\$ 252,847.00	300	264300

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 362,908.87	Total Bid	\$ 361,506.49	Total Bid	\$ 381,158.90	Total Bid	\$457,537.50
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	--------------

Bid Alternate 2 : Type 1 High Performance Geofabric

250.	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	17843	4.24	\$ 75,654.32	4.17	\$ 74,405.31	11.5	\$ 205,194.50	6	107058
251.	120.0500	Option Borrow Excavation	CuYd	1727	4.24	\$ 7,322.48	4.17	\$ 7,201.59	23	\$ 39,721.00	5.25	9066.75
252.	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	85	25	\$ 2,125.00	22	\$ 1,870.00	22.5	\$ 1,912.50	45	3825
253.	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	7060	18.95	\$ 133,787.00	19.55	\$ 138,023.00	23.5	\$ 165,910.00	21	148260
254.	Special	Type 1 High Performance Geofabric	SqYd	29353	6.75	\$ 198,132.75	7.28	\$ 213,689.84	7.7	\$ 226,018.10	9	264177

TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID

Total Bid	\$ 417,021.55	Total Bid	\$ 435,189.74	Total Bid	\$ 638,756.10	Total Bid	\$532,386.75
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	--------------

E. 57TH STREET EXPANSION PROJECT - VETERANS  
**Project:** PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD  
**Location:** 57TH STREET, VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 6,898,000.00	Reede Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 349,352.00	St. 1 Aberdeen, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 02/02/23	City/State/Zip: 57401
Phone No.: 605.367.1036	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.225.7082
Value of OFM: \$ 923,518.00		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
2	9.0550	Tax on City Furnished Material	LS	1	\$60,028.67	\$60,028.67
3	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	20	\$472.50	\$9,450.00
4	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$525.00	\$525.00
5	110.5500	Salvage Pipe	Ft	384	\$26.25	\$10,080.00
6	110.5510	Salvage Pipe End Section	Each	8	\$262.50	\$2,100.00
7	110.7040	Remove Gate for Reset	Each	1	\$105.00	\$105.00
8	110.7802	Remove Fence For Reset	Ft	557	\$1.05	\$584.85
9	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	707	\$3.15	\$2,227.05
10	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	115	\$5.88	\$676.20
11	620.2100	Reset Gate	Each	1	\$157.50	\$157.50
12	620.4100	Reset Fence	Ft	557	\$2.63	\$1,464.91
13	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Diggouts	CuYd	100	\$5.51	\$551.00
14	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	5240	\$0.79	\$4,139.60
15	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	2550	\$5.25	\$13,387.50
16	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	1673	\$26.25	\$43,916.25
17	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	2334	\$4.20	\$9,802.80
18	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
19	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
20	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	10	\$262.50	\$2,625.00
21	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	5	\$262.50	\$1,312.50
22	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
23	999.2000	Benchmark Monument	Each	1	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
24	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	171	\$4.20	\$718.20
25	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
26	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	10	\$105.00	\$1,050.00
27	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1	\$840.00	\$840.00
28	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each/Week	2	\$420.00	\$840.00
29	700.0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	1050	\$105.00	\$110,250.00
30	730.0100	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	2.55	\$52.50	\$133.88
31	730.0252	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 2	Lb	371	\$17.85	\$6,622.35
32	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	400	\$9.45	\$3,780.00
33	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	3260	\$1.05	\$3,423.00
34	731.0200	Weed Control	Sq Yd	47820	\$0.03	\$1,434.60
35	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$157.50	\$157.50
36	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	19.3	\$1,365.00	\$26,344.50
37	732.0100	Mulching	Ton	10.22	\$210.00	\$2,146.20
38	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	6915	\$1.47	\$10,165.05
39	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	176	\$3.15	\$554.40
40	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	2326	\$3.15	\$7,326.90
41	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	2326	\$0.53	\$1,232.78
42	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	24	\$73.50	\$1,764.00
43	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	12	\$131.25	\$1,575.00
44	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1	\$630.00	\$630.00
45	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$262.50	\$262.50
46	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	1469	\$2.10	\$3,084.90
47	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	144	\$26.25	\$3,780.00
48	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	11960	\$21.00	\$251,160.00
49	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	724	\$126.00	\$91,224.00
50	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	22310	\$75.00	\$1,673,250.00
51	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	48.4	\$75.00	\$3,630.00
52	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	467	\$130.00	\$60,710.00
53	380.6000	Dowel Bar	Each	14044	\$14.00	\$196,616.00
54	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	354	\$37.00	\$13,098.00
55	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69	Ft	12326	\$30.00	\$369,780.00
56	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	16103	\$6.25	\$100,643.75
57	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	27680	\$7.50	\$207,600.00
58	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	3620	\$10.00	\$36,200.00
59	651.6025	Type A Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SqFt	460	\$115.00	\$52,900.00
60	Special	Colored Concrete Splashguard, 6"	SqFt	9142	\$11.00	\$100,562.00
61	Special	Stamped and Colored Concrete Median Pavement, 6"	SqFt	2390	\$17.00	\$40,630.00
62	450.0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	1065	\$33.60	\$35,784.00
63	450.0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	1065	\$42.00	\$44,730.00
64	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	798	\$49.35	\$39,381.30
65	450.0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	798	\$52.50	\$41,895.00
66	450.0163	30" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	261	\$69.30	\$18,087.30

E. 57TH STREET EXPANSION PROJECT - VETERANS  
**Project:** PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD  
**Location:** 57TH STREET, VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 6,898,000.00	Reede Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 349,352.00	St. 1 Aberdeen, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 02/02/23	City/State/Zip: 57401
Phone No.: 605.367.1036	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.225.7082
Value of OFM: \$ 923,518.00		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
67	450.0170	30" RCP, Install	Ft	261	\$ 63.00	\$16,443.00
68	450.0203	48" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	6	\$ 152.25	\$913.50
69	450.0210	48" RCP, Install	Ft	6	\$ 210.00	\$1,260.00
70	450.2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 682.50	\$682.50
71	450.2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$ 525.00	\$525.00
72	450.2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 787.50	\$787.50
73	450.2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$ 682.50	\$682.50
74	450.2024	30" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$1,050.00
75	450.2025	30" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$ 787.50	\$787.50
76	450.2036	48" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 2,625.00	\$2,625.00
77	450.2037	48" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$1,050.00
78	450.3043	42" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	48	\$ 152.25	\$7,308.00
79	450.3050	42" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	48	\$ 89.25	\$4,284.00
80	450.3060	48" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	769	\$ 94.50	\$72,670.50
81	450.3070	54" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	166	\$ 99.75	\$16,558.50
82	450.3080	60" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	632	\$ 105.00	\$66,360.00
83	450.4516	42" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 1,890.00	\$1,890.00
84	450.4517	42" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$ 945.00	\$945.00
85	450.4525	54" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$1,050.00
86	Special	Precast Concrete Plug (24")	Each	1	\$ 525.00	\$525.00
87	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	113.72	\$ 908.25	\$103,286.19
88	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	16341	\$ 2.47	\$40,362.27
89	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	14	\$ 299.25	\$4,189.50
90	670.1240	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly, Right & Left Flange	Each	5	\$ 609.00	\$3,045.00
91	670.5200	Special Frame and Grate Assembly, NEENAH 3402-E	Each	1	\$ 656.25	\$656.25
92	670.1400	Frame and Cover-Type 1 Junction Box	Each	11	\$ 546.00	\$6,006.00
93	671.0100	Adjust Junction Box	Each	10	\$ 735.00	\$7,350.00
94	450.4739	12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	145	\$ 21.00	\$3,045.00
95	450.4740	12" CMP, Install	Ft	145	\$ 26.25	\$3,806.25
96	450.4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	38	\$ 31.50	\$1,197.00
97	450.4760	18" CMP, Install	Ft	38	\$ 42.00	\$1,596.00
98	450.4789	36" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	58	\$ 63.00	\$3,654.00
99	450.4790	36" CMP, Install	Ft	58	\$ 52.50	\$3,045.00
100	450.5000	12" CMP Elbow, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 210.00	\$210.00
101	450.5001	12" CMP Elbow, Install	Each	1	\$ 210.00	\$210.00
102	450.5203	12" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 210.00	\$210.00
103	450.5204	12" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$ 262.50	\$262.50
104	450.5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2	\$ 315.00	\$630.00
105	450.5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	2	\$ 262.50	\$525.00
106	450.5223	36" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2	\$ 1,050.00	\$2,100.00
107	450.5224	36" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	2	\$ 472.50	\$945.00
108	680.0660	6" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing (w/ filter sock)	Ft	7502	\$ 18.38	\$137,886.76
109	120.0200	Unclassified Excavation, Structure	CuYd	1207	\$ 15.75	\$19,010.25
110	420.0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	CuYd	53.4	\$ 21.00	\$1,121.40
111	Special	Box Culvert Undercut	CuYd	252.9	\$ 63.00	\$15,932.70
112	560.4002	12'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	Ft	144	\$ 105.00	\$15,120.00
113	560.4004	12'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	Each	4	\$ 787.50	\$3,150.00
114	621.0040	4' Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	Ft	26	\$ 133.15	\$3,461.90
115	831.0200	Woven Geotextile Separator	SqYd	480	\$ 4.20	\$2,016.00
116	Special	Concrete Cutoff Wall For Box Culvert End Sections	Ft	26.7	\$ 94.50	\$2,523.15
117	Special	Concrete Headwall For Box Culvert End Sections	Ft	26.7	\$ 115.50	\$3,083.85
118	120.0200	Unclassified Excavation, Structure	CuYd	3179	\$ 15.75	\$50,069.25
119	420.0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	CuYd	182.2	\$ 21.00	\$3,826.20
120	Special	Box Culvert Undercut	CuYd	713.3	\$ 63.00	\$44,937.90
121	560.4002	10'x3' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	Ft	612	\$ 105.00	\$64,260.00
122	560.4004	10'x3' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	Each	4	\$ 787.50	\$3,150.00
123	621.0040	4' Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	Ft	72	\$ 133.15	\$9,586.80
124	831.0200	Woven Geotextile Separator	SqYd	1211	\$ 4.20	\$5,086.20
125	462.0200	Controlled Density Fill (K-Crete)	CuYd	80	\$ 210.00	\$16,800.00
126	Special	Concrete Cutoff Wall For Box Culvert End Sections	Ft	36	\$ 94.50	\$3,402.00

E. 57TH STREET EXPANSION PROJECT - VETERANS  
**Project:** PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD  
**Location:** 57TH STREET, VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 6,898,000.00	Reede Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 349,352.00	St. 1 Aberdeen, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 02/02/23	City/State/Zip: 57401
Phone No.: 605.367.1036	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.225.7082
Value of OFM: \$ 923,518.00		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
127	Special	Concrete Headwall For Box Culvert End Sections	Ft	72	\$ 115.50	\$8,316.00
128	420.0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	CuYd	61.3	\$ 52.50	\$3,218.25
129	Special	Box Culvert Undercut	CuYd	147	\$ 63.00	\$9,261.00
130	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	71.4	\$ 992.25	\$70,846.65
131	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	1249	\$ 2.52	\$3,147.48
132	Special	Insert Steel Bar Into Box Culvert Wing Wall & Cut-Off Wall, No. 4	Each	42	\$ 12.60	\$529.20
133	831.0200	Woven Geotextile Separator	SqYd	221	\$ 4.20	\$928.20
134	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	74	\$ 57.75	\$4,273.50
135	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 525.00	\$525.00
136	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	17	\$ 262.50	\$4,462.50
137	900.1002	8" MJ Plug	Each	1	\$ 315.00	\$315.00
138	900.1402	8" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	2	\$ 315.00	\$630.00
139	900.3135	8"x2" Water Service Tap	Each	3	\$ 1,575.00	\$4,725.00
140	900.3230	2" Water Service Curb Stop	Each	3	\$ 1,575.00	\$4,725.00
141	900.3530	2" PEXa Water Service Piping	Ft	68	\$ 42.00	\$2,856.00
142	900.6004	Excavate and Backfill for City furnished Smith Tap (16" x 8")	Each	1	\$ 2,625.00	\$2,625.00
143	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	74	\$ 6.30	\$466.20
144	950.0101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	22	\$ 36.75	\$808.50
145	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 to 10' Deep	Ft	51	\$ 52.50	\$2,677.50
146	950.0103	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	106	\$ 52.50	\$5,565.00
147	950.0104	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	79	\$ 52.50	\$4,147.50
148	950.0303	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	168	\$ 73.50	\$12,348.00
149	950.0304	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	454	\$ 78.75	\$35,752.50
150	950.0402	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10'	Ft	265	\$ 84.00	\$22,260.00
151	950.0403	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	503	\$ 89.25	\$44,892.75
152	950.0404	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	210	\$ 89.25	\$18,742.50
153	950.0405	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep	Ft	43	\$ 94.50	\$4,063.50
154	950.0406	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 16' to 18' Deep	Ft	72	\$ 105.00	\$7,560.00
155	950.0407	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18' to 20' Deep	Ft	222	\$ 110.25	\$24,475.50
156	950.0408	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 20' to 22' Deep	Ft	768	\$ 131.25	\$100,800.00
157	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	258	\$ 10.50	\$2,709.00
158	950.2002	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	622	\$ 12.60	\$7,837.20
159	950.2003	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	2083	\$ 14.70	\$30,620.10
160	950.3202	8" Sewer Plugs	Each	4	\$ 105.00	\$420.00
161	950.4102	48" Lined Manhole 8'-10' Deep	Each	1	\$ 9,450.00	\$9,450.00
162	950.4103	48" Lined Manhole 10'-12' Deep	Each	2	\$ 10,500.00	\$21,000.00
163	950.4104	48" Lined Manhole 12'-14' Deep	Each	2	\$ 11,550.00	\$23,100.00
164	950.4107	48" Lined Manhole 18'-20' Deep	Each	1	\$ 15,750.00	\$15,750.00
165	950.4108	48" Lined Manhole 20'-22' Deep	Each	2	\$ 17,850.00	\$35,700.00
166	950.4802	8" Boots For Manhole	Each	4	\$ 262.50	\$1,050.00
167	950.4804	12" Boots For Manhole	Each	4	\$ 262.50	\$1,050.00
168	950.4805	15" Boots For Manhole	Each	11	\$ 367.50	\$4,042.50
169	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	8	\$ 735.00	\$5,880.00
170	950.5100	Connection Into Existing Manhole	Each	1	\$ 2,625.00	\$2,625.00
171	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	5	\$ 1,050.00	\$5,250.00
172	950.5310	Manhole Frame with Bolt Down Cover Plate	Each	3	\$ 1,575.00	\$4,725.00
173	950.5401	Manhole Marker-Type 1	Each	8	\$ 105.00	\$840.00
174	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and Cover	Each	8	\$ 262.50	\$2,100.00
175	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	8	\$ 262.50	\$2,100.00
176	950.5610	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	2963	\$ 2.10	\$6,222.30
177	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	2705	\$ 2.10	\$5,680.50
178	975.1100	20" Casing Pipe	Ft	40	\$ 315.00	\$12,600.00



E. 57TH STREET EXPANSION PROJECT - VETERANS  
**Project:** PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD  
**Location:** 57TH STREET, VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 6,898,000.00	Reede Bidder: Construction, Inc. 5237 HWY 1 1/2 EAST
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 349,352.00	Address: St. 1 Aberdeen, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 02/02/23	City/State/Zip: 57401
Phone No.: 605.367.1036	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.225.7082
Value of OFM: \$ 923,518.00		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
179	635.0500	Traffic Counter Surface Utility Box	Each	3	\$ 498.75	\$1,496.25
180	635.0300	Preformed Detector Loop	Each	24	\$ 750.75	\$18,018.00
181	635.1110	1" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	Ft	9780	\$ 1.72	\$16,821.60
182	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	29	\$ 1,207.50	\$35,017.50
183	635.4230	30" Diameter Junction Box	Each	15	\$ 1,585.50	\$23,782.50
184	635.8010	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	405	\$ 2.68	\$1,085.40
185	635.8030	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	270	\$ 9.29	\$2,508.30
186	635.8040	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	55	\$ 11.55	\$635.25
187	635.8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	870	\$ 12.86	\$11,188.20
188	635.6030	LED Luminaire Class D	Each	47	\$ 640.50	\$30,103.50
189	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	162	\$ 173.25	\$28,066.50
190	635.4218	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	4	\$ 945.00	\$3,780.00
191	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	2	\$ 1,207.50	\$2,415.00
192	635.4230	30" Diameter Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 1,585.50	\$1,585.50
193	635.4520	Power Feed - Ground Power Source to Single Meter Pedestal	Each	2	\$ 1,627.50	\$3,255.00
194	635.4530	Power Feed - Ground Power Source to Double Meter Pedestal	Each	1	\$ 2,415.00	\$2,415.00
195	Special	Irrigation Control Pedestal Stub-up	Each	3	\$ 152.25	\$456.75
196	635.5440	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with 8' Arm, 40' Mounting Height	Each	7	\$ 3,360.00	\$23,520.00
197	635.5540	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Twin 8' Arms, 40' Mounting Height	Each	20	\$ 3,675.00	\$73,500.00
198	635.8000	3/4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	185	\$ 2.10	\$388.50
199	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	3080	\$ 4.94	\$15,215.20
200	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	1920	\$ 7.35	\$14,112.00
201	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	5160	\$ 3.78	\$19,504.80
202	635.8435	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	820	\$ 2.05	\$1,681.00
203	635.8450	1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	645	\$ 0.68	\$438.60
204	635.8500	UF 14/2 Luminaire Wire	Ft	2585	\$ 0.89	\$2,300.65
205	110.5010	Salvage Delineator	Each	93	\$ 5.25	\$488.25
206	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	1	\$ 5.25	\$5.25
207	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	2	\$ 5.25	\$10.50
208	Special	Reset Delineator	Each	29	\$ 5.25	\$152.25
209	Special	Reset Traffic Sign	Each	2	\$ 5.25	\$10.50
210	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	265	\$ 9.45	\$2,504.25
211	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	84	\$ 10.50	\$882.00
212	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	36	\$ 11.55	\$415.80
213	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective Sheeting	SqFt	273.9	\$ 21.00	\$5,751.90
214	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	55	\$ 10.50	\$577.50
215	632.3065	Install Traffic Sign on Street Light	Each	7	\$ 10.50	\$73.50
216	110.1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	Ft	785	\$ 1.05	\$824.25
217	110.1410	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	1	\$ 52.50	\$52.50
218	633.0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	Ft	1498	\$ 4.20	\$6,291.60
219	Special	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 7" Contrast White	Ft	3967	\$ 8.40	\$33,322.80
220	633.0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24" White	Ft	1429	\$ 24.68	\$35,267.72
221	633.0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	22	\$ 420.00	\$9,240.00
222	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	855	\$ 0.32	\$273.60
223	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	1045	\$ 0.32	\$334.40
224	633.1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	377	\$ 1.89	\$712.53
225	633.1435	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	Ft	179	\$ 1.89	\$338.31
226	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	10	\$ 78.75	\$787.50
227	633.1450	Pavement Marking Paint, Combination Arrow	Each	2	\$ 157.50	\$315.00
228	633.5000	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	1498	\$ 0.53	\$793.94
229	Special	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 7"	Ft	3967	\$ 0.79	\$3,133.93
230	633.5015	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	1429	\$ 3.15	\$4,501.35
231	Special	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, Arrow	Ft	22	\$ 105.00	\$2,310.00
232	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	Mgal	11	\$ 15.75	\$173.25
233	120.7000	Select Granular Backfill	Ton	1043	\$ 36.75	\$38,330.25
234	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	3196	\$ 37.00	\$118,252.00

E. 57TH STREET EXPANSION PROJECT - VETERANS  
**Project:** PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD  
**Location:** 57TH STREET, VETERANS PARKWAY TO SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 6,898,000.00	Bidder: Reede Construction, Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 349,352.00	Address: St. 1 Aberdeen, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 02/02/23	City/State/Zip: 57401
Phone No.: 605.367.1036	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.225.7082
Value of OFM: \$ 923,518.00		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
235	650.2105	Special Concrete Curb	Ft	95	\$ 36.75	\$3,491.25
236	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	200	\$ 1.05	\$210.00
237	733.0100	Sodding	SqYd	2900	\$ 4.46	\$12,934.00
238	735.0100	Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	Each	226	\$ 23.10	\$5,220.60
239	735.2225	2.5" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	21	\$ 945.00	\$19,845.00
240	735.5010	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant	Each	190	\$ 23.10	\$4,389.00
241	900.5151	Ornamental Landscaping Boulders	Each	20	\$ 761.25	\$15,225.00
242	900.5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	291	\$ 4.20	\$1,222.20
243	999.5157	4" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch	SqYd	291	\$ 11.55	\$3,361.05
244	900.5400	Sprinkler System	LS	1	\$ 58,333.33	\$58,333.33
245	Special	Meter and Backflow Enclosure	Each	3	\$ 11,666.67	\$35,000.01

**TOTAL GROSS BID** Total Bid \$6,404,627.66

**Bid Alternate 1 : Cement Stabilized Subgrade**

246.	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	15411	4	\$61,644.00
247.	120.0500	Option Borrow Excavation	CuYd	4623	5.5	\$25,426.50
248.	120.8000	Cement Stabilized Subgrade	SqYd	29353	1.2	\$35,223.60
249.	120.8010	Type 1 Cement	Ton	881	260.5	\$229,500.50

**TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID** Total Bid \$351,794.60

**Bid Alternate 2 : Type 1 High Performance Geofabric**

250.	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	17843	4.5	\$80,293.50
251.	120.0500	Option Borrow Excavation	CuYd	1727	5.5	\$9,498.50
252.	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	85	25	\$2,125.00
253.	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	7060	20	\$141,200.00
254.	Special	Type 1 High Performance Geofabric	SqYd	29353	4	\$117,412.00

**TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID** Total Bid \$350,529.00